Greetings!

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) released the FY 2023 Notice of Funding Availability (NOFO) on July 5, 2023, which makes funding available for renewal and new projects serving people experiencing homelessness through a nationwide competition. HUD also noted the CoC Application, CoC Priority Listing, and Project Applications should be available in e-snaps within the month.

The San Bernardino County CoC's application is due to HUD no later than 5:00 p.m. PST on September 28, 2023. The CoC must receive all new project applications to be considered for inclusion in the San Bernardino County CoC application no later than **August 29, 2023** in accordance with the local competition's rules as set forth in the NOFO.

- New Project Applications: The new project's Request for Applications (RFA) will be posted on the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership website on or before July 27, 2023. All new projects must submit applications to the Office of Homeless Services (OHS) no later than 2:00 p.m. PST on August 11, 2023.
- CoC Bonus Funding: \$1,148,351 will be available for new projects created through CoC Bonus during the FY 2023 competition.
- DV Bonus Funding: \$1,640,501 will be available for new projects created through DV Bonus during the FY 2023 competition.
- The San Bernardino County CoC 2023 DV and CoC Bonus Project Workshop will be held on Thursday, August 3, 2023 9:00 a.m. Please RSVP by emailing homelessrfp@hss.sbcounty.gov. Type "DV and CoC Bonus Project Workshop RSVP" in the subject line of the email.